

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 7429 of 2017**

=====

K.S. & CO. THROUGH SAKABHAI @ SANKABHAI PRABHATBHAI  
DESAI....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR PRATIK Y JASANI, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR RAKESH PATEL, LD.APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI**

**Date : 13/10/2017**

**ORAL ORDER**

**Notice** returnable on 16/11/2017. Mr.Rakesh Patel, learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives service of Notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

**[A.J.DESAI,J.]**

\*dipti