

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 7429 of 2017

=====

K.S. & CO. THROUGH SAKABHAI @ SANKABHAI PRABHATBHAI DESAI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR PRATIK Y JASANI(5325) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
ZAKIRHUSEN M BELIM(7897) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE DR.JUSTICE A. P. THAKER

Date : 26/03/2019

ORAL ORDER

Ms.Avni Patel, learned advocate appearing for Mr.Zakirhusen Belim, learned advocate for respondent No.2 requests for time. At her request, the matter is adjourned to **22nd April 2019**.

(A. P. THAKER, J)

V.R. PANCHAL